risks inherent in the establishment of a start-up business enterprise.

F-7-
[Financial Index]

NOTE 2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America ("U.S. GAAP").

On January 29, 2017, the Company reached a determination to restate its previously filed financial statements for the year ended. The restatement decreases net income
of $186,933 for the year ended December 31, 2016. The restatement relates to the following items

 (1) Defer and recognize as a reduction to the future costs for quarterly fee from exclusivity arrangements in accordance with ASC 605-50-45.

 (2) Derecognize the goodwill from acquisition of ATI Nationwide Holdings Corporation and ATI Modular Technology Corporation in accordance with ASC 805-

10-55-4 through 55-9.

(3) Correcting error in eliminating entries of consolidation.

(4) Correcting error in recognizing deferred tax assets

The following summarizes the effects of restatement:

  Previously Reported  Adjustment  Restated

Other receivables - related parties:  $ 148,361   110,938  $ 259,569

Deferred tax assets:  $ 0   10,774  $ 10,774

Goodwill:  $ 393,656   (353,325)  $ 40,331

Deferred revenue - current:  $ 4,542   324,387  $ 328,929

Income tax payable:  $ 58,714   (15,742)  $ 42,972

Additional paid in capital:  $ 3,706,582   (376,832)  $ 3,329,750

Retained earnings  $ 241,871   (143,240)  $ 98,631

Noncontrolling interest:  $ 11,468   (20,185)  $ (8,717)

Revenue-related parties:  $ 1,050,000   (500,000)  $ 550,000

Cost of revenues-related parties:  $ 420,099   (175,613)  $ 244,486

General and administrative expenses:  $ 1,386,079   (110,938)   1,275,141

Provision for income taxes:  $ 22,967   (26,516)  $ (3,549)

Accounting Method

The Company's financial statements are prepared using the accrual method of accounting. The Company has elected a fiscal year ending on December 31.

F-8-
[Financial Index]

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect
the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues
and expenses during the reporting period. In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary in order to make the financial statements not misleading have been